
IAPS 2013 Held at Blue Coat School, Edgbaston     16th/17th November 2013      

Results – UNDER 11 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 106 Emily Benkert 8.40 7.55 8.65 7.10 31.70 32         

 107 Annabel Ballard 7.60 7.30 7.50 6.50 28.90 49         

 108 Lily Telfer-Smollett 8.50 7.65 9.20 8.40 33.75 19=         

 109 Camilla Francis 8.90 8.25 9.40 8.10 34.65 12=         

 110 Lorien Stapleton 9.50 8.90 9.60 9.00 37.00 1=         

  Total of top 4 35.30 32.35 36.85 32.60   0.00 0 137.10 5 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 111 Daisy Baker 9.10 8.30 8.80 7.85 34.05 18         

 112 Annabelle Austen 8.75 7.80 8.30 8.55 33.40 23         

 113 Cecily Nurton 9.60 8.55 9.60 8.35 36.10 6         

 114 Pollyanna Yule 9.50 9.15 9.60 8.75 37.00 1=         

 115 Grace Young 9.40 8.30 8.90 8.00 34.60 14         

  Total of top 4 37.60 34.30 36.90 33.65   35.35 4 142.45 2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 116 Madeleine Dore 8.80 7.85 8.75 8.10 33.50 21=         

 117 Emma Corney 8.90 7.95 8.90 8.40 34.15 16=         

 118 Charlotte Land 8.20 7.95 9.05 8.15 33.35 24         

 119 Hannah Bramsden 9.20 8.20 9.45 8.55 35.40 9         

 120 Sierra Payne 9.10 8.05 9.60 8.55 35.30 10         

  Total of top 4 36.00 32.15 37.00 33.65   36.07 2 138.80 4 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 121 Eliza Field 6.00 6.65 7.50 6.90 27.05 53         

 122 Lola Savage 7.80 6.60 8.30 6.90 29.60 43=         

 123 Harriet Bailey 8.40 7.55 8.10 7.35 31.40 34         

 124 Lily Lander 8.65 8.05 8.35 7.65 32.70 27         

 125 Olivia Scott Smith 9.00 8.25 8.85 8.05 34.15 16=         

  Total of top 4 33.85 30.50 33.60 29.95   0.00 0 127.90 7 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 126 Rachel Hooley 8.25 8.25 8.20 8.15 32.85 26         

 127 Jude Diab 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 15.00 59         

 128 Issie Bentley 8.55 8.25 8.70 8.00 33.50 21=         

 129 Mathilde Walton 9.00 8.80 9.25 8.85 35.90 7         

 130 Amber Hughes 9.40 8.90 9.30 9.00 36.60 3=         

  Total of top 4 35.20 34.20 35.45 34.00   35.91 3 138.85 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Ruby James 8.85 8.10 8.20 6.00 31.15 35         

 132 Milly Wych 8.45 8.10 8.35 7.10 32.00 30         

 133 Matilda Luscombe 8.65 8.30 7.25 7.75 31.95 31         

 134 Amelie Dowler 9.20 8.55 8.85 8.05 34.65 12=         

 135 Izzy Arnold 0.00 8.55 9.30 7.70 25.55 55         

  Total of top 4 35.15 33.50 34.70 30.60   32.19 5 133.95 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford Endowed SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 136 Sophie Halsall 8.40 7.90 8.35 8.00 32.65 28         

 137 Scarlet Todd 8.20 7.10 7.20 6.50 29.00 48         

 138 Izzy Conley 7.60 6.95 7.85 6.05 28.45 51         

 139 Freya Godfrey 8.35 7.60 8.25 6.45 30.65 37=         

 140 Lucy Porteus 8.70 8.15 8.45 7.25 32.55 29         

  Total of top 4 33.65 30.75 32.90 28.20   0.00 0 125.50 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Inglefield House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 141 Eliza Cripwell 9.60 8.55 8.20 6.85 33.20 25         

 142 Sky Ballantyne 8.85 8.20 7.95 8.75 33.75 19=         

 143 Ruby Bradbury 8.15 7.50 7.70 6.85 30.20 41         

 144 Lucy Creasey  7.60 7.35 7.30 6.05 28.30 52         

 145 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60         

  Total of top 4 34.20 31.60 31.15 28.50   30.63 6 125.45 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 146 Olivia Waite 7.80 7.85 6.90 6.60 29.15 47         

 147 Imogen Griffin 7.20 7.05 5.75 5.45 25.45 56         

 148 Emily Wilson 7.00 6.00 6.35 5.80 25.15 57         

 149 Jodi Muller 6.60 6.95 6.80 6.35 26.70 54         

 150 Amalia Macheng-Midtsaeter 0.00 6.00 6.65 5.50 18.15 58         

  Total of top 4 28.60 27.85 26.70 24.25   0.00 0 107.40 12 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Blue Coat SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 151 Jennifer Ellis 8.00 7.10 7.30 7.00 29.40 46         

 152 Jemima Wyatt 7.80 7.45 7.95 6.80 30.00 42         

 153 Darcey Gee-Nehal 8.10 7.55 8.00 7.00 30.65 37=         

 154 Grace Rees 7.90 7.75 7.85 7.50 31.00 36         

 155 Isabelle Bryans 7.60 7.40 8.20 7.30 30.50 39         

  Total of top 4 31.80 30.15 32.00 28.80   0.00 0 122.75 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 156 Amelia Daley 9.20 8.40 8.60 8.50 34.70 11         

 157 Ella Peters 9.00 8.70 8.95 7.85 34.50 15         

 158 Katie Burton 8.90 8.30 9.40 9.10 35.70 8         

 159 Alice Cunliffe 9.30 8.85 9.30 9.15 36.60 3=         

 160 Miranda Conn 9.25 9.10 8.90 9.20 36.45 5         

  Total of top 4 36.75 35.05 36.55 35.95   38.11 1 144.30 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 Ella Davey 7.10 7.25 7.85 7.25 29.45 45         

 162 Elsa Fisher 6.80 7.75 7.75 7.30 29.60 43=         

 163 Mimi Bailey 7.00 7.35 7.60 6.55 28.50 50         

 164 Missy Douglas 7.95 6.80 8.25 7.35 30.35 40         

 165 Olivia Ferraro 8.00 7.60 7.85 8.00 31.45 33         

  Total of top 4 30.05 29.95 31.70 29.90   28.38 7 121.60 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 101 Mia Fry- Tormead 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

 102 Emily Falahee – Blue Coat 8.10 7.30 8.00 6.20 29.60 2 

 103 Georgia Hubbard – Blue Coat 8.50 7.80 8.20 6.25 30.75 1 

 104   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

 105   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
13  

Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Tormead 11.6 8.77 11.7 4 36.07   36.07 2   

St Faith's 10.2 7.24 10.95 3.8 32.19   32.19 5   

BSB 11.6 8.96 11.35 4 35.91   35.91 3   

Inglefield 
House 

10.6 6.13 10.4 4 31.13 -0.5 30.63 6 
one move 
too many 

Port Regis 11.5 8.3 11.55 4 35.35   35.35 4   

St Mary's 8.9 5.98 9.5 4 28.38   28.38 7 
broll not 

attempted 

Maltman's 12 9.66 12.45 4 38.11   38.11 1   

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

110 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 37.00 1= 

114 Pollyanna Yule Port Regis 37.00 1= 

130 Amber Hughes BSB 36.60 3= 

159 Alice Cunliffe Maltmans Green 36.60 3= 

160 Miranda Conn Maltmans Green 36.45 5 

113 Cecily Nurton Port Regis 36.10 6 

129 Mathilde Walton BSB 35.90 7 

158 Katie Burton Maltmans Green 35.70 8 

119 Hannah Bramsden Tormead 35.40 9 

120 Sierra Payne Tormead 35.30 10 

156 Amelia Daley Maltmans Green 34.70 11 

134 Amelie Dowler St Faith's 34.65 12= 

109 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 34.65 12= 

115 Grace Young Port Regis 34.60 14 

157 Ella Peters Maltmans Green 34.50 15 

125 Olivia Scott Smith Holmewood House 34.15 16= 

117 Emma Corney Tormead 34.15 16= 

111 Daisy Baker Port Regis 34.05 18 

108 Lily Telfer-Smollett St Catherine's 33.75 19= 

142 Sky Ballantyne Inglefield House 33.75 19= 

116 Madeleine Dore Tormead 33.50 21= 

128 Issie Bentley BSB 33.50 21= 

112 Annabelle Austen Port Regis 33.40 23 

118 Charlotte Land Tormead 33.35 24 

141 Eliza Cripwell Inglefield House 33.20 25 

126 Rachel Hooley BSB 32.85 26 

124 Lily Lander Holmewood House 32.70 27 

136 Sophie Halsall Stamford 32.65 28 

140 Lucy Porteus Stamford 32.55 29 

132 Milly Wych St Faith's 32.00 30 

133 Matilda Luscombe St Faith's 31.95 31 

106 Emily Benkert St Catherine's 31.70 32 

165 Olivia Ferraro St Mary's 31.45 33 



123 Harriet Bailey Holmewood House 31.40 34 

131 Ruby James St Faith's 31.15 35 

154 Grace Rees Blue Coat 31.00 36 

139 Freya Godfrey Stamford 30.65 37= 

153 Darcey Gee-Nehal Blue Coat 30.65 37= 

155 Isabelle Bryans Blue Coat 30.50 39 

164 Missy Douglas St Mary's 30.35 40 

143 Ruby Bradbury Inglefield House 30.20 41 

152 Jemima Wyatt Blue Coat 30.00 42 

122 Lola Savage Holmewood House 29.60 43= 

162 Elsa Fisher St Mary's 29.60 43= 

161 Ella Davey St Mary's 29.45 45 

151 Jennifer Ellis Blue Coat 29.40 46 

146 Olivia Waite Warwick Prep 29.15 47 

137 Scarlet Todd Stamford 29.00 48 

107 Annabel Ballard St Catherine's 28.90 49 

163 Mimi Bailey St Mary's 28.50 50 

138 Izzy Conley Stamford 28.45 51 

144 Lucy Creasey  Inglefield House 28.30 52 

121 Eliza Field Holmewood House 27.05 53 

149 Jodi Muller Warwick Prep 26.70 54 

135 Izzy Arnold St Faith's 25.55 55 

147 Imogen Griffin Warwick Prep 25.45 56 

148 Emily Wilson Warwick Prep 25.15 57 

150 Amalia Macheng-Midtsaeter Warwick Prep 18.15 58 

127 Jude Diab BSB 15.00 59 

145 spare Inglefield House 0.00 60 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Team Positions     

School Score Position     

Maltmans Green 144.30 1 

Port Regis 142.45 2 

BSB 138.85 3 

Tormead 138.80 4 

St Catherine's 137.10 5 

St Faith's 133.95 6 

Holmewood House 127.90 7 

Stamford 125.50 8 

Inglefield House 125.45 9 

Blue Coat 122.75 10 

St Mary's 121.60 11 

Warwick Prep 107.40 12 

 


